Tab settings $rac{1}{2}$ rac	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, Nevada 89511 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>IGT</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of N Other	
	City: <u>Reno</u> State: ^{NE} Zip: 89511
Execution Date: 10/22/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/479,754	mbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed:	
_{Name} . Joseph R. Lanser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name:Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address: 	
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Suite 4200 City:_ChicagoState:_IL_Zip:_60603 DO NO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 DT USE THIS SPACE October 29, 2002
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Suite 4200 City: Chicago State: LZip: 60603 DO NO State: Joseph R. Lanser Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 DT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Game Technology, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignor, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in an invention described or intended to be described in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, Electronic Prize Fulfillment for a Gaming System and further described as United States patent application serial number 09/479,754 filed on January 7, 2000; and,

WHEREAS, IGT, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions therefore, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement.

Assignee further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has executed this Agreement as of the dated indicated hereunder.

Dated this _____ day of October, 2002.

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY

J. Kenneth Creighton Assistant General Counsel/Assistant Secretary

STATE OF <u>Nevada</u> COUNTY OF <u>Washop</u>)SS:

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared J. Kenneth Creighton known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he had the authority to execute this assignment on behalf of assigner and that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on this

day of Ctobes, 2002.



tary Public

My commission expires: 9-18 03

402430

CH1 10434824.1

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0650